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No. of
Register Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

2801
1857

4th November

2805

2806

2810

2811

2816

2817

2819

2822

2825

2831

2832

2833

2836

2838

2844

2845

5th November

6th November

7th November

9th November

10th November

llth November

Romain Ignace Charles Dubus, oi
Brussels, in the Kingdom oi
Belgium, Merchant

Joseph Miller, of Alpha-road, Re-
gent's-park, in the county ol
Middlesex, Engineer

Godwin Ratler Simpson, and Da-
vid Galdow Simpson, of No. 78,
High-street, Whitechapel, and
No. 5, George-terrace, Commer-
cial-road, Blind Makers

Henry Beinhauer, of Deutz, near
Cologne, in the Kingdom of
Prussia, Engineer

John James Cousins, of Park-lane,
Leeds, in the county of York,
Woollen Merchant

Robert Ker Aitchison, of New
North-street, W.C., in the county
of Middlesex

Germain Canouil, of Paris, France,
Matches Manufacturer

Henry Bessemer,, of Queen-street-
place, New Cannon-street

John Fordred, of Stoke Newing-
ton, in the county of Middlesex,
Gentleman

William Wilson, of No. 1, Canter-
bury-place,- Newington, Surrey,
and James John Joseph Field,
of No. 11, Sussex-street, Wands-
worth-road, Surrey

Alphonse Re'ne' Le Mile de Nor-
mandy, of Judd-street, Bruns-
wick-square, in the county of
Middlesex, Analytical Chemist

Alexander Parkes, of Bath-row-
Holloway-head, Birmingham

George Weedon, of Gloucester-
place, Portman-square, in the
county of Middlesex, and Thomas
Turner Weedon, of Plumstead,
in the county of Kent

William Devon, of No. 4, Mary-
land-terrace, Stratford, in the
county of Essex

Charles Eugene Lecointe, of Paris,
France, Gentleman

Henry Thompson, of Regent-street,
W., in the county of Middlesex,
and Samuel Thompson, of the
same place, Pianoforte Manu-
facturers

Peter Madden, of No. 1, Russell-
place, city of Dublin, Architect

A method of treating certain plants or
vegetable substances, in order to ex-
tract from the same, first, a kind of
fecula or farina, proper both for
alimentary and finishing or starch-
ing purposes; second, an alcoholic
liquor; and, third, a natural ferment
or yeast

An improved arrangement of marine
steam engines

Improvements in spring blinds

Improved machinery for drawing or
extracting water from mines, wells,
pits, or other deep places, by means
of suction

Improvements in the construction of
steam ploughs

An improved break,
wheeled carriages

applicable to

Improvements in the manufacture of
matches

Improvements in the manufacture of
malleable iron and steel, and also in
the manufacture of railway bars and
other bars, plates, and rods, from
iron or steel so manufactured

Improvements in treating and purify-
ing water

Improvements in casting or moulding
liquified and other substances

Improvements in the manufacture of
soap

Improvements in the manufacture of
nails

An improved knife-cleaning machine

An improved self-acting apparatus for
flushing water-closets, and the means
of connecting the same to water-
mains, parts of which are applicable
to the junction of gas or water-pipes
generally

A new mode of advertising

[mprovements in the construction of
pianofortes

[mprovements in kilns for drying
corn, malt, or other granular sub-
stances, part of these improvements
being applicable to the screening or
sifting of such substances during the
process of drying


