	,		
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
2801	1857 4th November	Romain Ignace Charles Dubus, of Brussels, in the Kingdom of Belgium, Merchant	
2805	,,	Joseph Miller, of Alpha-road, Regent's-park, in the county of Middlesex, Engineer	An improved arrangement of marine steam engines
2806	5th November	Godwin Ratler Simpson, and David Caldow Simpson, of No. 78, High-street, Whitechapel, and No. 5, George-terrace, Commer-	Improvements in spring blinds
2910	**	cial-road, Blind Makers Henry Beinhauer, of Deutz, near Cologne, in the Kingdom of Prussia, Engineer	Improved machinery for drawing or extracting water from mines, wells, pits, or other deep places, by means of suction
2811	39	John James Cousins, of Park-lane, Leeds, in the county of York, Woollen Merchant	Improvements in the construction of steam ploughs
2816	6th November	Robert Ker Aitchison, of New North-street, W.C., in the county of Middlesex	An improved break, applicable to wheeled carriages
2817	"	Germain Canouil, of Paris, France, Matches Manufacturer	Improvements in the manufacture of matches
2819	3)	Henry Bessemer, of Queen-street- place, New Cannon-street	Improvements in the manufacture of malleable iron and steel, and also in the manufacture of railway bars and other bars, plates, and rods, from iron or steel so manufactured
2822	7th November	John Fordred, of Stoke Newing- ton, in the county of Middlesex, Gentleman	Improvements in treating and purify- ing water
2 825		William Wilson, of No. 1, Canter- bury-place, Newington, Surrey, and James John Joseph Field, of No. 11, Sussex-street, Wands- worth-road, Surrey	Improvements in casting or moulding liquified and other substances
2831	9th November	Alphonse Réné Le Mire de Nor- mandy, of Judd-street, Bruns- wick-square, in the county of Middlesex, Analytical Chemist	Improvements in the manufacture of soap
2832	,,	Alexander Parkes, of Bath-row- Holloway-head, Birmingham	Improvements in the manufacture of nails
2833	39	George Weedon, of Gloucester- place, Portman-square, in the county of Middlesex, and Thomas Turner Weedon, of Plumstead, in the county of Kent	An improved knife-cleaning machine
2836	10th November	William Devon, of No. 4, Mary- land-terrace, Stratford, in the county of Essex	An improved self-acting apparatus for flushing water-closets, and the means of connecting the same to water- mains, parts of which are applicable to the junction of gas or water-pipes
2838	,,	Charles Eugène Lecointe, of Paris,	generally A new mode of advertising
2844	11th November	France, Gentleman Henry Thompson, of Regent-street, W., in the county of Middlesex, and Samuel Thompson, of the same place, Pianoforte Manu- facturers	Improvements in the construction of pianofortes
2845	91	Peter Madden, of No. 1, Russell- place, city of Dublin, Architect	Improvements in kilns for drying corn, malt, or other granular substances, part of these improvements being applicable to the screening or sifting of such substances during the process of drying